

## ALLERGEN DECLARATION

We hereby confirm that the following item contains the components listed below. Stated are the total levels added plus levels from natural ingredients. The information is supplied to enable compliance with Cosmetic and Detergent regulations.

### F38087 Compare to aroma VANILLA CHAI LATTE by BBW ®

Ingredient	CAS	EC	Concentration (%)
Benzyl salicylate	118-58-1	204-262-9	1.3%
Beta-Caryophyllene	87-44-5	201-746-1	0.04%
Cinnamal	104-55-2	203-213-9	0.22%
Coumarin	91-64-5	202-086-7	0.56%
Eugenol	97-53-0	202-589-1	0.76%
Hexamethylindanopyran	1222-05-5	214-946-9	1.5%
Tetramethyl acetyloctahydronaphthalenes	54464-57-2, 54464-59-4, 68155-66-8, 68155-67-9	259-174-3, 259-175-9, 268-978-3, 268-979-9	0.7%
Vanillin	121-33-5	204-465-2	0.9%

**Regulatory Affairs Department**